## NO.F.IV-12(30)-RTI/(MISC)-TAX/06(P)/ 10910-36

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA FINANCE DEPARTMENT.

In pursuance of provision under Section 5(1) & Section 5(2) of the Right to Information Act,2005, it is hereby ordered in supersession of earlier Notification of even No. Dated 04.06.2018 that the following Authorities shall be the 1st Appellate Authority (1st AA) and Assistant State Public Information Officers(ASPIO)(s) for the purpose of the said Act in respect of the matter and information being handled in their respective offices of the Office of the Commissioner of Taxes, under the administrative control of Finance Department, Government of Tripura. This will take immediate effect.

SL.N o.	Name & Address of the Offices	ASPIO with designation/address & contact No.	1 <sup>st</sup> Appellate Authority with designation & contact No.
1	2	4	5
1.	Office of the Commissioner of Taxes & Excise, P.N.Complex, Gurkhabati, Agartala.	Sri Badal Baidya, Asstt. Commissioner of Taxes(CDC-I), O/o the Commissioner of Taxes, Agartala, HQ,Ph.No.0381-2325547	Dr. Vishal Kumar, IAS Commissioner of Taxes & Excise, Government of Tripura, Ph. No.0381-2325984

By order etc.

Vislal

(Dr. Vishal Kumar, IAS)
Joint Secretary to the
Government of Tripura

Copy to :-

1. The Secretary, Finance, Government of Tripura.

- 2. The Commissioner of Taxes & Excise, Government of Tripura.
- 3. The Addl. Commissioner of Taxes, Government of Tripura.
  - 4. The Under Secretary, GA(SA) Department.
  - 5. The Deputy Commissioner of Taxes (SPIO), Agartala
  - 6. The Asstt. Commissioner of Taxes,(CDC-I/II) Agartala.
  - 7. All Concerned Officers....
  - 8. The Supdt. of Taxes, Ch- I/ II/ III/ IV/ V/ VI/ VII/ VIII/ Bishalgarh/ Udaipur/ Belonia/Teliamura/ Ambassa/ Dharmanagar/ Kailashahar/ Enforcement Wing-I/II, Agartala/ Churaibari Enforcement Wing.

Copy also forwarded to :-

- 9. The Secretary, Tripura Information Commission, P.N. Complex, Agartala.
- 10. The State Information Officer, NIC Agartala for information with request to incorporate this in the website.

(**Dr. Vishal Kumar, IAS**)
Joint Secretary to the
Government of Tripura